
2011 Freedom 5K
Beecher, IL
July 4, 2011

73 Sunny
Results by Joe B

OVERALL FINISHERS  (AGE GROUP AWARDS LISTED BELOW!!)

 PLACE   Age Group                  FINISHER                                                TIME

    1             OpM                          Jordan Piaskowy, 21, Crete, IL               16:24

    2             OpM                          Joaquin Jordan, 18, Beecher, IL             16:59

    3             OpM                          Stephen Stolzenbach, 30, Crete, IL         17:47

    4             1 M11                       Mathew DeGroot, 13, Normal, IL            17:57

    5                MM                        Marty Wilkey, 46, Indianapolis, IN         18:06

    6             1 M55                        Jim Piaskowy, 57, Crete, IL                     18:26

    7             1 M15                        Nathan Wilkey, 15, Indianapolis, IN       18:38

    8             2 M15                        Tyler Williamson, 17, Grant Park, IL    18:44

    9             1 M60                        Ken Klipp, 62, Kankakee, IL                   20:14

   10            1 M50                        James Rattin, 54, Martinton, IL              20:55

   11            1 M45                        Jim Podesky, 45, Arlington, MA              20:56

   12            2 M11                        Mitch Darabaris, 14, Beecher, IL           21:04

   13            OpW                         Kaylyn Blaauw, 21*, S. Holland, IL       21:05

   14            2 M45                       Phil Newberry, 49, Kankakee, IL            21:08

   15            1 M25                       Matthew Glenn, 29, Kankakee, IL          21:09

   16            2 M25                       Steve Bergstrom, 25, Chicago, IL           21:31



   17          2 M50                         Marty Findeisen, 51, Chicago, Ill                  21:43

   18          OpW                          Cassidy Devenouges, 13*, Bourbonnais, IL   22:05

   19          1 M30                        Brett Dean, 30, Beecher, IL                              22:18

   20         OpW                          Larissa Swanson, 17*, Beecher, IL                  22:21

   21         1 M40                        Scott Kendrengan, 41, Bourbonnais, IL          22:25

   22         3 M11                       Nathan Swanson, 13, Beecher, IL                     22:27

   23         2 M40                       Phil Hitson, 41, Manteno, IL                             22:37

   24         2 M30                       Nathan Prairie, 32, Grant Park, IL                  22:38

   25         2 M55                       Rich Olmstead, 59, Kankakee, IL                     22:51

   26         1 M20                       Zack Deery, 23, Beecher, IL                              23:07

   27         MW                          Vicki Wilkey, 46*, Indianapolis, IN                  23:19

   28         3 M40                       Rob Vanderwall, 40, Crete, IL                          23:25

   29        1 M35                       Carl McElroy, 38, Deephahen, MN                   23:41

   30        1 W45                       Deborah Renville, 45*, Bourbonnais, IL          23:50

   31        3 M50                       Daniel Gerber, 52, Manteno, IL                        24:18

   32       1 W11                       Abigail Gaines, 14*, Niles, MI                            24:28

   33       2 W11                      Jenna Devonouges, 11*, Bourbonnais, IL         24:37

   34      2  M35                      Jason Imig, 39, Beecher, IL                                24:54

   35      2 M60                       Ted Deery, 61, Beecher, IL                                 25:15

   36      3 M35                       Anthony Pisterzi, 36, Monee, IL                        25:19

   37      1 W15                      Abigail Stanula, 16*, Beecher, IL                       25:22

   38      1 W25                      Kristina Borden, 26*, Manteno, IL                    25:23

   39      3 M30                      Scott Chamness, 34, Bourbonnais, IL                25:31

   40      1 W35                     Melinda Devonouges, 37*, Bourbonnais, IL       25:36



   41     3 M25                      Matt Henchel, 27, Grant Park, IL                     25:47

   42      2 W35                     Yvonne Provost, 38*, Bradley, IL                     25:58

   43      1 W40                     Ann Gaines, 42*, Niles, MI                                26:06

   44      4 M40                     Daryl Rademacher, 40, Grant Park, IL           26:15

   45     2 W40                    Maureen Montgomery, 42*, Bourbonnais, IL   26:19

   46      4 M30                   David Blomberg, 31, Bourbonnais, IL                26:22

   47      5 M30                   Matthew Hoekstra, 32, Grant Park, IL              26:47

   48      2 W25                   Jessica Sellers, 29*, Grant Park, IL                   26:55

   49      5 M40                   Mark DuFrain, 42, Manteno, IL                        27:00

   50      3 M15                   Curtis Anselmo, 17, Grant Park, IL                  27:02

   51      4 M35                   Kevin Rapacz, 35, Beecher, IL                          27:13

   52      2 W45                  Jan Horner, 45*, Beecher, IL                            27:23

   53      3 M55                  Richard Stout, 55, Beecher, IL                          27:24

   54      3 W40                 Ann Baader, 43*, Steger, Il                                27:30

   55      2 M20                Alex Hamilton, 20, Bourbonnais, IL                  27:34

   56      3 W35                Mary Slinkard, 38*, Beecher,IL                         27:35

   57      4 M25                John Findeisen, 25, Merrillvile, IN                    27:45

   58      1 W20               Mallory Burns, 21*, Palos Heights, IL               27:51

   59      6 M30                Jeremy Stout, 33, Beecher, IL                            28:03

   60      4 M55                Randy Riegel, 56, Bonfield, IL                           28:25

   61     3 W45                 Holly Wirick, 49*, Chicago, IL                          28:49

   62      1 W55                Pam Deery, 58*, Beecher, IL                              28:59

   63      2 W20               Jessica Prentkowski, 24*, Bradley, IL                29:23

   64      6 M40               Mike Montgomery, 44, Bourbonnais, IL            29:25



   65      4 W45              Carolyn Short, 45*, Beecher, IL                          29:28

   66      1 W30              Melissa Proskurniak, 31*, Monee, IL                 30:01

   67      4 W35              Christine Horn, 37*, Grant Park, IL                  30:10

   68      3 M45              Patrick Letterer, 47, Waunakee, WI                   30:16

   69      3 W25             Jennifer Henchel, 25*, Beecher, IL                      30:37

   70      5 W45             Cindy Lawbaugh, 49*, Monee, IL                       31:07

   71      5 M55             Scott Lawbaugh, 55, Monee, IL                          31:14

   72      2 W30            Mandy Hanson, 34*, Beecher, IL                        31:24

   73      4 M50            Ron Henchel, 53, Beecher, IL                              32:07

   74      5 M35           Don Reece, 37, Beecher, IL                                    32:27

   75      7 M40           Dan VanEtten, 42, Grant Park, IL                       32:29

   76      6 M55           Mike Williamson, 56, Grant Park, IL                  32:41

   77      3 W30           Stephanie Rapacz, 32*, Beecher, IL                    32:46

   78      4 W40           Stacey Rogers, 40*, Crete, IL                              32:51

   79      5 W40           Beth Jemilo, 42*, Crete, IL                                 32:52

   80      3 M60           Mick Finn, 71, Lowell, IN                                    33:46

   81      4 W30           Lesa Kypuros, 33*, Beecher, IL                          33:58

   82      5 W30           Nicole Stout, 34*, Beecher, IL                            33:59

   83      6 W40           Cindy Reese, 42*, Beecher, IL                           33:59

   84      6 W30          Courtney Walsh, 32*, Monee, IL                       34:37

   85      7 W30          Michelle Snell, 34*, Beecher, IL                        35:18

   86      8 W30          Sarah McKinstry, 31*, Grant Park, IL            35:19

   87      7 M30          Kyle Proskurniak, 34, Monee, IL                     35:38

   88      7 M55          Chester Hanson, 55, Lansing, IL                      36:20



   89      5 W35         Beth Keller, 38*, Bourbonnais, IL                  36:30

   90      6 W35         Regan Kendregan, 36*, Bourbonnais, IL       36:50

   91      6 W45         Carrie Walsh, 47*, Beecher, IL                       37:19

   92      7 W35         Kristi VanEtten, 39*, Grant Park, IL            38:11

   93      2 W55         Carol Piaskowy, 57*, Crete, IL                       38:35

   94      4 W25         Megan Blomberg, 29*, Bourbonnais, IL       41:40

   95      1 W60          Ida Hey, 78*, Beecher, IL                              46:02

   96      7 W45         Sue Swinderman, 49*, Beecher, IL               47:50

   97      7 W40         Diane Bultema, 44*, Beecher, IL                  48:41

   98      3 W20         Karissa Smits, 22*, Crete, IL                        48:46

   99      3 M20         Michael Kidd, 24, Dyer, IN

* indicates females
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         CLASS

 PLACE   PLACE                    FINISHER                  TIME

Open Men

    1    1 M20  Jordan Piaskowy, 21, Crete, IL             16:24

    2    2 M15  Jordan Joaquin, 18, Beecher, IL            16:59

    3    3 M30  Stephen Stolzenbach, 30, Crete, IL         17:47

Open Women

   13    1 W20  Kaylyn Blaauw, 21, South Holland, IL       21:05

   18    2 W11  Cassidy Devenouges, 13, Bourbonnais, IL    22:05

   20    3 W15  Larissa Swanson, 17, Beecher, IL           22:21

Masters Men

    5    1 M45  Marty Wilkey, 46, Indianapolis, IN         18:06

Masters Women

   27    1 W45  Vicki Wilkey, 46, Indianapolis, IN         23:19



MENS AGE GROUPS

 PLACE                    FINISHER                  TIME

Men 11 - 14

    4    1  Mathew DeGroot, 13, Normal, IL             17:57

   12    2  Mitch Darabaris, 14, Beecher, IL           21:04

   22    3  Nathan Swanson, 13, Beecher, IL            22:27

Men 15 - 19

    7    1  Nathan Wilkey, 15, Indianapolis, IN        18:38

    8    2  Tyler Williamson, 17, Grant Park, IL       18:44

   50    3  Curtis Anselmo, 17, Grant Park, IL         27:02

Men 20 - 24

   26    1  Zack Deery, 23, Beecher, IL                23:07

   55    2  Alex Hamilton, 20, Bourbonnais, IL         27:34

   99    3  Michael Kidd, 24, Dyer, IN

Men 25 - 29

   15    1  Mattew Glenn, 29, Kankakee, IL             21:09

   16    2  Steve Bergstrom, 25, Chicago, IL           21:31

   41    3  Matt Henchel, 27, Grant Park, IL           25:47

   57    4  John Findeisen, 25, Merrillvile, IN        27:45

Men 30 - 34

   19    1  Brett Dean, 30, Beecher, IL                22:18

   24    2  Nathan Prairie, 32, Grant Park, IL         22:38



   39    3  Scott Chamness, 34, Bourbonnais, IL        25:31

   46    4  David Blomberg, 31, Bourbonnais, IL        26:22

   47    5  Matthew Hoekstra, 32, Grant Park, IL       26:47

   59    6  Jeremy Stout, 33, Beecher, IL              28:03

   87    7  Kyle Proskurniak, 34, Monee, IL            35:38

Men 35 - 39

   29    1  Carl McElroy, 38, Deephahen, MN            23:41

   34    2  Jason Imig, 39, Beecher, IL                24:54

   36    3  Anthony Pisterzi, 36, Monee, IL            25:19

   51    4  Kevin Rapacz, 35, Beecher, IL              27:13

   74    5  Don Reece, 37, Beecher, IL                 32:27

Men 40 - 44

   21    1  Scott Kendrengan, 41, Bourbonnais, IL      22:25

   23    2  Phil Hitson, 41, Manteno, IL               22:37

   28    3  Rob Vanderwall, 40, Crete, IL              23:25

   44    4  Daryl Rademacher, 40, Grant Park, IL       26:15

   49    5  Mark DuFrain, 42, Manteno, IL              27:00

   64    6  Mike Montgomery, 44, Bourbonnais, IL       29:25

   75    7  Dan VanEtten, 42, Grant Park, IL           32:29

Men 45 - 49

   11    1  Jim Podesky, 45, Arlington, MA             20:56



   14    2  Phil Newberry, 49, Kankakee, IL            21:08

   68    3  Patrick Letterer, 47, Waunakee, WI         30:16

Men 50 - 54

   10    1  James Rattin, 54, Martinton, IL            20:55

   17    2  Marty Findeisen, 51, Chicago, Ill          21:43

   31    3  Daniel Gerber, 52, Manteno, IL             24:18

   73    4  Ron Henchel, 53, Beecher, IL               32:07

Men 55 - 59

    6    1  Jim Piaskowy, 57, Crete, IL                18:26

   25    2  Rich Olmstead, 59, Kankakee, IL            22:51

   53    3  Richard Stout, 55, Beecher, IL             27:24

   60    4  Randy Riegel, 56, Bonfield, IL             28:25

   71    5  Scott Lawbaugh, 55, Monee, IL              31:14

   76    6  Mike Williamson, 56, Grant Park, IL        32:41

   88    7  Chester Hanson, 55, Lansing, IL            36:20

Men 60 & Up

    9    1  Ken Klipp, 62, Kankakee, IL                20:14

   35    2  Ted Deery, 61, Beecher, IL                 25:15

   80    3  Mick Finn, 71, Lowell, IN                  33:46



WOMENS AGE GROUPS

 PLACE                FINISHER                  TIME

Women 11 - 14

   32    1  Abigail Gaines, 14, Niles, MI              24:28

   33    2  Jenna Devonouges, 11, Bourbonnais, Il      24:37

Women 15 - 19

   37    1  Abigail Stanula, 16, Beecher, IL           25:22

Women 20 - 24

   58    1  Mallory Burns, 21, Palos Heights, IL       27:51

   63    2  Jessica Prentkowski, 24, Bradley, IL       29:23

   98    3  Karissa Smits, 22, Crete, IL               48:46

Women 25 - 29

   38    1  Kristina Borden, 26, Manteno, IL           25:23

   48    2  Jessica Sellers, 29, Grant Park, IL        26:55

   69    3  Jennifer Henchel, 25, Beecher, IL          30:37

   94    4  Megan Blomberg, 29, Bourbonnais, IL        41:40

Women 30 - 34

   66    1  Melissa Proskurniak, 31, Monee, IL         30:01

   72    2  Mandy Hanson, 34, Beecher, IL              31:24

   77    3  Stephanie Rapacz, 32, Beecher, IL          32:46

   81    4  Lesa Kypuros, 33, Beecher, IL              33:58

   82    5  Nicole Stout, 34, Beecher, IL              33:59



   84    6  Courtney Walsh, 32, Monee, IL              34:37

   85    7  Michelle Snell, 34, Beecher, IL            35:18

   86    8  Sarah McKinstry, 31, Grant Park, IL        35:19

Women 35 - 39

   40    1  Melinda Devonouges, 37, Bourbonnais, Ill   25:36

   42    2  Yvonne Provost, 38, Bradley, IL            25:58

   56    3  Mary Slinkard, 38                          27:35

   67    4  Christine Horn, 37, Grant Park, IL         30:10

   89    5  Beth Keller, 38, Bourbonnais, IL           36:30

   90    6  Regan Kendregan, 36, Bourbonnais, IL       36:50

   92    7  Kristi VanEtten, 39, Grant Park, IL        38:11

Women 40 - 44

   43    1  Ann Gaines, 42, Niles, MI                  26:06

   45    2  Maureen Montgomery, 42, Bourbonnais, IL    26:19

   54    3  Ann Baader, 43, Steger, Il                 27:30

   78    4  Stacey Rogers, 40, Crete, IL               32:51

   79    5  Beth Jemilo, 42, Crete, IL                 32:52

   83    6  Cindy Reese, 42, Beecher, IL               33:59

   97    7  Diane Bultema, 44, Beecher, IL             48:41



Women 45 - 49

   30    1  Deborah Renville, 45, Bourbonnais, IL      23:50

   52    2  Jan Horner, 45, Beecher, IL                27:23

   61    3  Holly Wirick, 49, Chicago, IL              28:49

   65    4  Carolyn Short, 45, Beecher, IL             29:28

   70    5  Cindy Lawbaugh, 49, Monee, IL              31:07

   91    6  Carrie Walsh, 47, Beecher, IL              37:19

   96    7  Sue Swinderman, 49, Beecher, IL            47:50

Women 55 - 59

   62    1  Pam Deery, 58, Beecher, IL                 28:59

   93    2  Carol Piaskowy, 57, Crete, IL              38:35

Women 60 & Up

   95    1  Ida Hey, 75, Beecher, IL                   46:02


